## MINA'BENTE ÑUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2007 (FIRST) Regular Session

Exec. Com. Resolution No. <u>40</u>

Introduced by:

Edward J.B. Calvo Fre James V. Espaldon Elm

Relative to congratulating Mr. Dominador R. Agasen, newly elected President, the Incoming Officers and Board of Directors of Ilocano Association of Guam, 2007-2008, and commending the Outgoing Officers for a job well done.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' BENTE ÑUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mr. Dominador Agasen graduated in 1992 from the University of the Philippines (Cobal Programming) in computer, and in 1972 from National University with a Bachelor of Science degree; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Dominador Agasen came to Guam and was employed as Income Auditor and Accounts Receivable Supervisor at the Guam Reef Hotel from May 1975 - 1986; served as the Head Cashier, supervising the hotel restaurant cashiers; and later promoted to Payroll Master and General Cashier; and

1

WHEREAS, prior to Mr. Dominador Agasen's employment with J-Han Corporation as Accounting Manager and Administrator Assistant, he worked at Hibari Corporation as Food and Beverage Assistant Manager and Cost Controller; and

WHEREAS, during Mr. Dominador Agasen's tenure as President of La Union Association of Guam, the members were very active in community activities and extended their full cooperation; and

WHEREAS, the members, Board of Directors and officers of the Ilocano Association of Guam, as evidenced by the full confidence and trust displayed by their unanimous vote of Mr. Dominador Agasen from 2007-2008 to lead the Ilocano Association; and now therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, that the members of *I Mina'Bente Ñuebi na Liheslaturan Guåhan* congratulate Mr. Dominador Agasen on his election as President of Ilocano Association of Guam 2007-2008, and congratulate the newly inducted officers, and Board of Directors of the Ilocano Association of Guam on its 41<sup>st</sup> Anniversary and it is further

**RESOLVED,** that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attests to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Dominador Agasen, President, and to the Honorable Teresita Mendiola, Philippine Consul General of Guam; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

2

## DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA' BENTE ÑUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

MARK FORBES Speaker RAY TENORIO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature